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Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 48276265

Eﬂmﬁﬂ[ﬂ o Report Date; September 5, 2023 | 5:56 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2005 BMW 7451

Sedan | 8 Cylinders | Gas
WBAGLE3505DP74309

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 58,717 KM

Accident/Damagé Records Found Last Registered In; 5 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

Neo U.S, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Yisit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Racord Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September @5, 2023 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the raport
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

WBAGLE3505DP74309
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’ INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2010 Feb 1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $890.62
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $890.62
Claim: YANDALISM UNKNOWN §795.19
O 2022 Nov7 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Nov 30 50,640 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenzance parformed
One tire replaced
* Vehicle washad/detalled
2018 Sep 11 56,443 K Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmend, British Columbla, Canada Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Recernmended maintenance performed
+  Cooling system checked
+  Vehlcle washed/detailed
2018 Oct 9 56,947 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
+ Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Nov 15 57,832 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 Oct 24 58,717 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completad
¢ Alr filter replaced
+  Cooling system checked
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Alternator replaced
+  Cabln alr filter replaced/cleaned
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

https:ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=haLi4 VziowlWd6o2ltlsm1KZKQi05GwS_jstate=z_8VXapMdCaY5vUAWKIUASMRsNPOGPIqCclcithbbAtd4MoPsF4lcFk4hfp. ..
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a‘@ Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safaty recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer.

@, Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2005 May 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbla, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renawed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Cdometer reading

Cdometer reading

Odometer reading

Odometer reading

2005 Jul 7 8,216 KM BMW
Canada
2005 0ct 6 10,038 KM BMW
Canada
2005 Dec 16 13,073 KM BMW
Canada
2006]Jan 13 14,225 KM BMW
Canada
2006 May 19 Mator Vehicla Dapt.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2006 Jun 8 16,937 KM BMW Odometer reading
Canada
2006 Nov 7 22,054 KM BMW Odorneter reading
Canada
2007 ful12 29,093 KM BMW Odometer reading
Canada
2007 Nov 13 33,690 KM BMW Odometer reading
Canada
2008 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use; Lease
2008 Jul 11 37,782 KM BMW Odoreter reading
Canada
2008 Sep 17 35,069 KM BMW Odometer reading
Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=haLfj4 Vz0owdWdgo2itsm1KZKQI05GwE_jstate=z_8VXopMdACIYEvUAIWKIUASMRSNPOGPIgCclcifhbbAtddMoPsFAlcFk4hfp...
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° ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2008 Oct 31 45,314 KM BMW Odometer reading
Canada

2008 Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2008 Nov 20 40,572 KM Allto Auction Auction Announcement  Vehicle offered for sale
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2008 Dec7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawad
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2009 Nov 28 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Feb 1 Insurance Records VANDALISM UNKNOWN
British Columbiz, Canada

2010 Feb 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date; n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN

2010 Feb 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date; n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN

2010 Nov 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Dec 3 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columblia, Canada

2015 May 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Sep 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Nov 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 23 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Britlsh Columbia, Canada

2016 Nov 19 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Rritish Columbia, Canada

2016 Nov 30 50,640 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmend, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Cct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=bgLil4 Vz0owliWdBo2ltsm1KZKQI05GwS Jstate=z_8VXapMdCOY5SvUAIWKIUASMRSNPOGPIGCcIcfhbbAtd4MoPsF4IcFkdhfp. ..
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° ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 Aug 19 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Sep 11 56,443 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Oct 9 56,947 KM Autc West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbla,
Canada

2018 Nov 15 57,832 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicie serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Oct 20 Motor VYehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 0Oct 24 58,717 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Cct 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Ragistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2022 0ct 18 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Nov 7 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Nov7 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION

2022 Nov 7 Insurance Recards Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The infarmation supplied by ICBC Is a report of tha vehicle's status and the vehlclz's cdalms history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehlele Is qualifled ta be licensed and |5 used to track;
. wvehicles sold by Insuranca companles as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have bean rebullt, Inspectad, and rellcensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommiissioned and can oniy be resold for parts
The vehlcle status may not represant the vehlde accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-aff vehicle that hasn't been reparted to the B.C. vablcle reglstry or a vehicle with majer damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicla
clalms history Is a raport of vehicle damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding dansage estimates, It may be incamplete for various reasons, inclutling the swner did not make a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has denled the claim, In
addition, tha estimate informatlon may not necsssarlly reflact the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehlcle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area ef damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of Imitatlons at hittpif/apps.iche.comvregistrationivehriLimitation.html,
1CBC recomimends the vehlcla be Inspected by a qualifled mecharic fo abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

Thig vehicle history report Is complled from multiple data sources. It is not always pessibla for CARFAX Canada ULC or ks source data providers to obtain cemplete Information en any one vehicle. For example, thare may be ather tltle, brands,
registrations, declarations, acddent information, service records, recall Information, odemeter readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehlele are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and 1ts source data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources belteved to be reliable, but no responsibility Is assurned hy CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agants for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions, The reports ara provided
strictly on an as-Is where-is basts, and CARFAX Canadla and Its seurce data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or impliad, including any warrantlas of timellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fiiness for a
partlcufar purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its solirce daia providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report o any information contalner within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide = repert or any Informatlen. Other Information about the vehlela tha Is the subject matter of this vehicle history repert, Including problems, may not have baen reparted to CARFAX
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Canada, Use this repert as one Important tool, aleng with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your aext used car, By ehtaining, reviewlng ant/or using this vehicle history raport, you agree to be bound by all of the
r terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's Condltions of Uss and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as aach may he amended from time to ime by CARFAX Canada. Canditfans of Use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved., Emmﬂm *
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